
Section 5 - Foreign Exchange Spreads and Margins

Foreign Exchange rates are based on current market rates. They can 
differ with various products. The variations take account of domestic 
and foreign costs involved. Current rates for foreign currency cash for 
amounts up to €1,250 equivalent and €10,000 equivalent for all other 
transactions are displayed on the branch notice boards. Quotations 
for larger value transactions are available on request or on www.
BankofIreland.com

Foreign Exchange Spreads 
(excluding Foreign Currency Cash Services)

7% spread (maximum of 4% margin 
either side)

6.5% spread (maximum of 3.5% 
margin either side)

The above applies to buy/sell foreign exchange rates used for transactions 
such as currency cheques, currency drafts, InterPay plus, InterPay 
express, Inward cross border payments, currency account and Trade 
Finance products.

Foreign Currency Cash Services

5% spread (maximum of 3% margin 
either side)

3% spread (maximum of 1.5% margin 
either side)6

8% spread (maximum of 4.25% 
margin either side)

6% spread (maximum of 3.25% 
margin either side)6

5 	 Negotiated rates are offered on foreign exchange transactions over 			
	 €70,000 and foreign currency cash over €20,000.
6  	 In many instances lower charges may apply than the maximum quoted.
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A leaflet detailing fees and charges for accounts held with 
Bank of Ireland Global Markets is available on request from 
Global Markets, Customer Service Unit 
Telephone: (01) 609 4313

Sterling (GBP) & US Dollars (USD)

4% spread (maximum of 2.5% margin 
either side)

3.5% spread (maximum of 2.00% 
margin either side)

Transactions up to and including  
€10,000

From €10,000 up to and 
including €70,0005

All other Currencies
Transactions up to and including  
€10,000

From €10,000 up to and 
including €70,0005

Sterling (GBP) & US Dollars (USD)

Transactions up to and including  
€1,250

From €1,250 up to and 
including €20,0005

All other Currencies
Transactions up to and including  
€1,250

From €1,250 up to and 
including €20,0005

Visa Debit

Business Credit and 
Gold Business 
Credit Cards

For further details of charges for using your Credit Card abroad 
please refer to the “Rates, fees and charges” leaflet for personal 
customers or the Business Credit Card leaflet for business 
customers available at any branch or on our website 
(www.bankofireland.com).
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1.5% of value 
(Min. €6.35 Max. €30.40)

€4.40 per draft
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